## MOTION BY SUPERVISOR MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS October 2, 2012

## Four Seasons West Ski and Snowboard Club Fee Reduction

The Four Seasons West Ski and Snowboard Club (the Club) is a non-profit organization that promotes skiing and snowboarding within the African American and Latino communities throughout Los Angeles County. In addition to skiing activities, the Club strives to promote and increase knowledge and participation of inner city youth in healthy and philanthropic activities. On October 27, 2012 the Club will host an "End of Hiking Season Celebration" at the Dockweiler Youth Center and they are requesting that the fee be reduced for this event.

## I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Reduce the facility fees at the Dockweiler Youth Center to \$50.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the Four Seasons West Ski and Snowboard Club's "End of Hiking Season Celebration" on October 27, 2012.

## CONTACTS:

Nita Bryant-Azmar Four Seasons Ski Club (323) 292-9866 Dona Kordich Department of Beaches and Harbors (310) 305-9554

####

	MOTION
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	
YAROSLAVSKY	